



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting:	CT211027	October 27, 2021 10:30 AM	Call Order:	022	Contract:	T9027
District:	StateWide		Counties:	ESCAMBIA	Fed Aid No:	N/A
Contract Time:	60 AVAILABLE DAYS				Project(s):	44531315215
Contract Desc:	SR 8 (I-10)					

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	ACME BARRICADES LC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$564,818.75	100.00%
2	EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$652,183.92	115.47%
3	MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$941,713.70	166.73%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT211027 October 27, 2021

Call Order: 022

Contract: T9027

District: StateWide

Counties: ESCAMBIA

Fed Aid No: fedprojects

Contract Time: 60 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 44531315215

Contract Descr: SR 8 (I-10)

The improvements under this contract consists of highway signing, pavement markings, and other incidental construction at the eastbound and westbound Pensacola Weigh Station.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ACME BARRICADES LC		(2) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.		(3) MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44531315215		(1.000) LS	25,000.00000	25,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44531315215		(60.000) DA (LS)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		600.000 ED	1.00000	600.00	0.30000	180.00	0.50000	300.00
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		2,400.000 ED	0.20000	480.00	0.20000	480.00	0.20000	480.00
0025 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		60.000 ED	18.00000	1,080.00	17.00000	1,020.00	20.00000	1,200.00
0030 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		120.000 ED	0.50000	60.00	0.50000	60.00	0.60000	72.00
0035 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		101.280 AC	35.00000	3,544.80	30.00000	3,038.40	40.00000	4,051.20



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT211027 October 27, 2021

Call Order: 022

Contract: T9027

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ACME BARRICADES LC		(2) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.		(3) MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0040 0107 2 MOWING		80.100 AC	35.00000	2,803.50	30.00000	2,403.00	65.00000	5,206.50
0045 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44531315215		(1.000) LS	36,905.00000	36,905.00	36,905.00000	36,905.00	36,905.00000	36,905.00
0001 Roadway Section Totals:			\$90,473.30		\$104,086.40		\$248,214.70	

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0050 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		103.000 AS	375.00000	38,625.00	400.00000	41,200.00	450.00000	46,350.00
0055 0700 1 12 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		33.000 AS	1,500.00000	49,500.00	1,900.00000	62,700.00	1,400.00000	46,200.00
0060 0700 1 21 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I BARRIER MOUNT INDEX 11871/700-013 UP TO 12 SF		7.000 AS	1,500.00000	10,500.00	1,800.00000	12,600.00	2,200.00000	15,400.00
0065 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		103.000 AS	25.00000	2,575.00	45.00000	4,635.00	50.00000	5,150.00
0070 0700 2 12 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		3.000 AS	4,000.00000	12,000.00	4,000.00000	12,000.00	4,800.00000	14,400.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT211027 October 27, 2021

Call Order: 022

Contract: T9027

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ACME BARRICADES LC		(2) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.		(3) MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0075 0700 2 13 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF		4.000 AS	4,500.00000	18,000.00	4,700.00000	18,800.00	6,058.00000	24,232.00
0080 0700 2 14 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 31-50 SF		4.000 AS	5,000.00000	20,000.00	6,500.00000	26,000.00	5,945.00000	23,780.00
0085 0700 2 15 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 51-100 SF		2.000 AS	5,500.00000	11,000.00	7,850.00000	15,700.00	7,716.00000	15,432.00
0090 0700 2 60 MULTI- POST SIGN, REMOVE		17.000 AS	350.00000	5,950.00	1,000.00000	17,000.00	1,000.00000	17,000.00
0095 0700 3201 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		4.000 EA	300.00000	1,200.00	600.00000	2,400.00	1,600.00000	6,400.00
0100 0700 3601 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF		4.000 EA	100.00000	400.00	50.00000	200.00	432.00000	1,728.00
0105 0700 11262 ELECTRONIC DISPLAY SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT- SOLAR POWERED, SPEED FEEDBACK W/FLASHING BEACON, 12-20 SF		2.000 EA	7,000.00000	14,000.00	11,250.00000	22,500.00	20,214.00000	40,428.00
0110 0700 12 21 SIGN BEACON, F&I GROUND MOUNT- SOLAR POWERED, ONE BEACON		2.000 AS	6,000.00000	12,000.00	9,500.00000	19,000.00	10,062.00000	20,124.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT211027 October 27, 2021

Call Order: 022

Contract: T9027

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ACME BARRICADES LC		(2) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.		(3) MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing									
0115	0706 1 3		1,438.000	5.00000	7,190.00	4.00000	5,752.00	5.00000	7,190.00
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B			EA						
0120	0709 12130		5.720	16,500.00000	94,380.00	15,489.81000	88,601.71	22,000.00000	125,840.00
TRAFFIC STRIPE-TWO REACTIVE COMPONENTS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6", FOR MCSAW PROJECTS			GM						
0125	0709 12131		1.037	22,500.00000	23,332.50	20,601.56000	21,363.82	29,000.00000	30,073.00
TRAFFIC STRIPE-TWO REACTIVE COMPONENTS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID 8" FOR INTERCH & URBAN ISLAND, FOR MCSAW PROJECTS			GM						
0130	0709 12132		152.000	7.50000	1,140.00	14.52000	2,207.04	10.00000	1,520.00
TRAFFIC STRIPE-TWO REACTIVE COMPONENTS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK, FOR MCSAW PROJECTS			LF						
0135	0709 12133		1,729.000	11.25000	19,451.25	21.75000	37,605.75	15.00000	25,935.00
TRAFFIC STRIPE-TWO REACTIVE COMPONENTS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, FOR MCSAW PROJECTS			LF						
0140	0709 12134		286.000	15.00000	4,290.00	29.05000	8,308.30	20.00000	5,720.00
TRAFFIC STRIPE-TWO REACTIVE COMPONENTS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK, FOR MCSAW PROJECTS			LF						
0145	0709 12135		0.110	10,000.00000	1,100.00	15,489.81000	1,703.88	15,000.00000	1,650.00
TRAFFIC STRIPE-TWO REACTIVE COMPONENTS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 6", FOR MCSAW PROJECTS			GM						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT211027 October 27, 2021

Call Order: 022

Contract: T9027

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ACME BARRICADES LC		(2) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.		(3) MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0150 0709 12136		3.294	16,500.00000	54,351.00	15,489.81000	51,023.43	22,000.00000	72,468.00
TRAFFIC STRIPE-TWO REACTIVE COMPONENTS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6", FOR MCSAW PROJECTS		GM						
0155 0709 12137		0.247	22,500.00000	5,557.50	20,601.56000	5,088.59	29,000.00000	7,163.00
TRAFFIC STRIPE-TWO REACTIVE COMPONENTS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID 8" FOR INTERCH & URBAN ISLAND, FOR MCSAW PROJECTS		GM						
0160 0709 12138		704.000	11.25000	7,920.00	21.75000	15,312.00	15.00000	10,560.00
TRAFFIC STRIPE-TWO REACTIVE COMPONENTS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, FOR MCSAW PROJECTS		LF						
0165 0710 11290		254.000	5.00000	1,270.00	10.00000	2,540.00	3.00000	762.00
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE		SF						
0170 0711 11180		64.000	20.00000	1,280.00	15.00000	960.00	20.00000	1,280.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, YIELD LINE		LF						
0175 0711 11421		658.000	5.00000	3,290.00	2.00000	1,316.00	5.00000	3,290.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, BLUE, SOLID,6"		LF						
0180 0711 14560		8.000	600.00000	4,800.00	500.00000	4,000.00	350.00000	2,800.00
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE WITH BLACK CONTRAST ON CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT211027 October 27, 2021

Call Order: 022

Contract: T9027

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ACME BARRICADES LC		(2) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.		(3) MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0185 0711 14570		12.000	500.00000	6,000.00	500.00000	6,000.00	350.00000	4,200.00
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE WITH BLACK CONTRAST, ARROW ON CONCRETE SURFACE		EA						
0190 0711 17 1		33,264.000	1.30000	43,243.20	1.25000	41,580.00	3.50000	116,424.00
THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN		SF						
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$474,345.45	\$548,097.52		\$693,499.00	
Contract Grand Totals:			\$564,818.75		\$652,183.92		941,713.70	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT211027 October 27, 2021 **Call Order:** 022 **Contract:** T9027

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

Manager, Contracts Administration Office